
Date Event Year(s) Time Location

Week 1

Tue 15 Oct Term 4 Commences 7 to 12 8.35am

Tue 15 Oct 2025 Prefect and Leaders Induction Service 11 1.25pm 

Tue 15 Oct Young Archies Portraiture Group Information Evening 6 to 11 5.00pm Senior Art Building

Wed 16 Oct Year 12 Thank You Recess 12 10.35am Da Costa Dining Hall

Wed 16 Oct Welcome to SPOC BBQ for Year 12 students 12 12.35pm Sports Centre Cafe

Wed 16 Oct 2025 Technology Tour Parent Information Evening 10 to 12 6.00pm Miller Library

Wed 16 Oct S&A House Dinner 7 to 12 6.00pm Da Costa dining Hall

Thu 17 Oct Year 12 Farewell Breakfast 12 7.30am Big Quad

Thu 17 Oct Year 12 Final House Muster 12 8.30am Mentor Rooms

Thu 17 Oct Year 12 Final Chapel 12 9.00am Chapel

Thu 17 Oct Year 12 Valedictory Muster 12 9.45am Memorial Hall

Thu 17 Oct Year 12 Avenue of Honour ELC to 12 10.35am Grounds

Thu 17 Oct Social Event for International Students 9 to 12 5.30pm Chinatown

Fri 18 Oct Years 10 and 11 Afternoon Tea 10 and 11 3.05pm Da Costa Dining Hall

Fri 18 Oct Year 12 Speech Day 10 to 12 4.00pm Memorial Hall

Fri 18 Oct Valedictory Dinner 12 6.30pm Adelaide Convention Centre

Week 2
Mon 21 Oct - 
Sun 27 Oct

IB Examinations 12 All week Gordon Building Lower Floor

Mon 21 Oct - 
Fri 25 Oct

Year 7 Camp 1 7 Mount Crawford

Mon 21 Oct Young Archies Portraiture Group  Information Evening 6 to 11 4.00pm Senior Art Building

Tue 22 Oct Stage 2 Specialist Mathematics Mock Examination 11 to 12 1.00pm Miller Library GF19

Thu 24 Oct SAFTA Alliance Française Prize Giving Ceremony 9 to 12 6.00pm Memorial Hall

Fri 25 Oct SSFoS World Teachers' Day Morning Tea 10.35am Old School House Terrace

Week 3
Mon 28 Oct - 
Sun 3 Nov

IB Examinations 12 All week Gordon Building Lower Floor

Mon 28 Oct - 
Fri 1 Nov

Year 7 Camp 2 7 Mount Crawford

Mon 28 Oct VEX Robotics State Championships 9 to 11 8.00am UniSA - Mawson Lakes Boulevard

Mon 28 Oct Year 10 Immunisations - 2nd visit 10 8.30am Sports Centre cafe

Fri 1 Nov SAAS Surfing Competition 9 to 11 7.00am Fleurieu South Coast

Week 4
Mon 4 Nov - 
Fri 8 Nov

SACE Examinations 12 All week Various Locations

Mon 4 Nov - 
Sun 10 Nov

IB Examinations 12 All week Gordon Building Lower Floor

Mon 4 Nov SSFoS Meeting 7.30pm CEOiR BIQ-GF10

Tue 5 Nov Year 11 EAL Art Gallery Excursion and Celebration Lunch 11 11.45am Art Gallery of South Australia

Wed 6 Nov End of Year Middle Years EAL Excursion 7 and 8 8.30am Monarto Safari Park

Thu 7 Nov Year 9 Commerce Marketing excursion 9 10.45am Rundle Mall
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Thu 7 Nov Year 10 Drama Day 10 9.00am Drama Centre

Fri 8 Nov Year 10 Co-Ed Committee with Walford Girls 10 5.30pm TBA

Fri 8 Nov 2024 China Tour Parent Information Night 9 to 11 7.00pm Gordon Bldg LF07

Fri 8 Nov Didjeribone Performance 7, 9 and 10 9.00am Memorial Hall

Sat 9 Nov AMEB Exams 9 to 11 11.00am Hill Wing

Week 5

Mon 11 Nov Remembrance Day Service Prep to 12 10.45am Memorial Hall lawns
Mon 11 Nov - 
Fri 15 Nov

SACE Examinations 12 All week Miller GF 04/19

Mon 11 Nov IB Examinations 12 All week Gordon Building Lower Floor

Mon 11 Nov Thriving in Year 12 (in 2025) 11 7.00pm Memorial Hall

Fri 15 Nov Year 9 Drama - Children's Theatre Production 9 11.30am Drama Centre

Fri 15 Nov Casual Clothes’ Day – St Peter’s Mission Inc. 7 to 12

Week 6

Mon 18 Nov Guest Speaker Daniel Principe 10 8:35am Memorial Hall

Wed 20 Nov Junior Co-Curricular Production 7 to 9 6.00pm Drama Centre

Wed 20 Nov Summer House Sports Day 7 to 12 8.00am various

Thu 21 Nov Arts & Technology Evening 7 to 12 5.00pm Art & Technology building + Drama Centre

Thu 21 Nov Junior Co-Curricular Production 7 to 9 6.00pm Drama Centre

Week 7

Mon 25 Nov Carols Service Prep to 12 7.00pm St Peter's Cathedral

Mon 25 Nov Year 11 Study Day 11 8.00am

Tue 26 Nov Middle Years Parent Information Session 7 and 8 6.30pm Memorial Hall

Tue 26 Nov Year 11 Examinations 11 8.30am Senior School

Wed 27 Nov Year 11 Examinations 11 8.30am Senior School

Thu 28 Nov New Students Year 9 to11 PAT testing Day 9 to 11 1.30pm Upstairs IT room above DT

Thu 28 Nov Year 11 Examinations 11 8.30am Senior School

Thu 28 Nov Year 9 and 10 Examinations 9 and 10 8.30am Senior School

Fri 29 Nov Step Up Day - Year 7 and Year 8 2025 6 and 7 8.30am Pentreath

Fri 29 Nov Year 11 Examinations 11 8.30am Senior School

Fri 29 Nov Year 9 and 10 Examinations 9 and 10 8.30am Senior School

Week 8

Mon 2 Dec Year 9 to 11 Examinations 12.00pm Senior School

Mon 2 Dec New Parents Information Session 9 to 11 6.00pm Big School Room

Mon 2 Dec SSFoS Meeting & Christmas Dinner 7.30pm CEOiR BIQ-GF10

Tue 3 Dec Years 9 to 11 Examinations 9 to 11 12.00pm Senior School

Wed 4 Dec Years 9 and 10 Examinations 9 and 10 8.00am Drama Centre

Wed 4 Dec Year 11 Retreat 11 8.00am TBD 

Thu 5 Dec 2024 China Tour 9 to 11 8.00am China

Thu 5 Dec Year 11 into 12 Transition Day 11 8.00am Various Locations

Fri 6 Dec Year 7 to 11 Speech Day 7 to 11 11.00am Memorial Hall

Fri 6 Dec Term 4 Concludes 7 to 12 1.00pm
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